900851110 04/26/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI195360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900836494	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		02/26/2024	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Cirrus Group, LLC	
Street Address:	445 S. Livernois Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 224	
City:	Rochester Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48307	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5185670	SCHOOLCARE WORKS	
Registration Number:	4951386	DAYCARE WORKS	
Registration Number:	4406206	DAYCARE WORKS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M Amaru

Address Line 1: c/o Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 2: 1271 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057121-0310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Amaru
SIGNATURE:	Angela Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2024

TRADEMARK 900851110 REEL: 008410 FRAME: 0738

Total Attachments: 3

source=Procare - Cirrus Release of RF 6419-0727#page1.tif

source=Procare - Cirrus Release of RF 6419-0727#page2.tif

source=Procare - Cirrus Release of RF 6419-0727#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008410 FRAME: 0739

RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of February 26, 2024, is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, in its capacity as First Lien Collateral (in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of CIRRUS GROUP, LLC (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), whether defined directly therein or by reference to another agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Collateral Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2018, by and between the Grantor, the Agent and certain other parties (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered in favor of the Agent that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2018 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 22, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6419/0727;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent terminate and release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (i) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral and (iii) re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Grantor, and any successor to the Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the USPTO.

[Remainder of this page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008410 FRAME: 0740

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

-DocuSigned by:

Brandon Morris

as Agent

By: Name: Brandon Morris

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 008410 FRAME: 0741

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE I}}$

TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

Carlowners 1 co	Service de la companya de la company	Registration of ESTNIMBER 199	Registration MS subare	A sile sale sale sale sale sale sale sale sa
Cirrus Group LLC	SchoolCare Works	5185670	April 18, 2017	U.S.
Cirrus Group LLC	DayCare Works	4951386	May 3, 2016	U.S.
Cirrus Group LLC	DayCare Works	4406206	September 24, 2013	U.S.

Applications:

None.

3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008410 FRAME: 0742**

RECORDED: 02/26/2024